Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
686-09	HI	GS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
		, ,	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NASSAU COUNTY, AS A MEMBER OF A CONSORTIUM
			PROVIDING NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PROGRAMS, TO ENTER INTO AN
			AGREEMENT WITH THE CONSORTIUM'S LEAD APPLICANT, LONG ISLAND HOUSING
			PARTNERSHIP, INC., TO ACCEPT AND ADMINISTER FEDERAL NEIGHBORHOOD
			STABILIZATION PROGRAM-2 GRANT FUNDS. 686-09(HI)
687-09	HI	GS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NASSAU COUNTY, AS A MEMBER OF A CONSORTIUM
			PROVIDING NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PROGRAMS, TO ENTER INTO AN
			AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, THE
			CONSORTIUM'S LEAD APPLICANT, TO ACCEPT AND ADMINISTER FEDERAL
			NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PROGRAM-2 GRANT FUNDS. 687-09(HI)
688-09	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009
			AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, A CONTRACT
			AMENDMENT FROM STEEL K, LLC, OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN BETHPAGE,
			TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY
			KNOWN AS SECTION 46, BLOCK G, PART OF LOT 8 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF
			THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO
			EXECUTE A DEED, AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT
	~=		DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 688-09(RE)
689-09	CE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ENTER INTO AN INTER-
			MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT TO COOPERATE WITH AND ASSIST THE INCORPORATED
			VILLAGE OF FARMINGDALE PURSUANT TO THE NEW YORK STATE CONSTITUTION
200.00	CIE	DI E D	AND THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW. 689-09(CE)
690-09	CE	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AN INTER-MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF
			MASSAPEQUA PARK IN CONNECTION WITH THE 2006 ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
			BOND ACT. 690-09(CE)

691-09	CE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-
			MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND THE VILLAGE OF
			ROCKVILLE CENTRE. 691-09(CE)